Gentlemen,

The entry fee for the 28th Annual Sierra Nevada Classic will be a total cost of \$500.00 per athlete.

Your fee of \$500.00 will cover the following:

- Three Night Stay at the Carson Valley Inn Hotel Casino
- Thursday Night Picon Room Seeding
- Friday and Saturday breakfast at Katie's Country Kitchen Coffee Shop
- Golf at Carson Valley Country Club
- Rental of Rancho Aspen Park for Horseshoe Tournament along with alcohol permit
- Lunch and Picons at the JT Basque Bar & Dining Room
- Bowling at the Sierra View Lanes
- SNC 28 T-Shirt
- Michael Borda Sacramento State Scholarship

Other costs included: Trophies and Tips.

Not included during the weekend will be the Friday Night Dinner at the CV Steak House. Each team will have their own table of four. Each team will order from an open menu and receive one tab for that table. The cost for dinner will be approximately \$35.00 - \$50.00 per person depending on what is ordered at each individual table.

- Please follow one of the below steps to complete your confirmation for participation in the 28th Annual Sierra Nevada Classic:
- 1. Send payment via PayPal to wpborda@yahoo.com
- 2. Send payment via Venmo to @Bill-Borda
- 3. Send a check payable to:

Billy Borda 1504 Amapola Ave. Torrance, CA 90501

The Commission thanks you in advance for completing the above steps in a timely manner. Please take care of this before arriving at the Classic. If for any reason any member has difficulty paying the above fees, please contact the Commission. Please be upfront and something can always be worked out. Showing up for the weekend without paying or discussing lack of payment is not an option.

The Commission wishes all members a safe journey to the Sierra Nevada's and the 27th Annual Sierra Nevada Classic.

Sierra Nevada Athletic Commission Est. 1996

